tonig 1 BUSD Agrecment No. HOF-B101-01
m‘i Purshase Order No, Co57774
schivol Board Approval Date: F2020
dstrict 1 Amendment Approval Date: 9

35662

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Agreement is made this 17" day of June 2021, between City of Long Beach
Department of Parks, Recreation, snd Marine, hereinafter referred 10 as Contractor, and the Long
Beach Unified Schoo! Bistrict, hereinafier referred to as District. ¢

WITNESSETH

The Contractor and District do mutually agree as follows:

1. To amend that certain Agreement 2021-0101-00 approved by the Board of Education on 120020
and amended 7/19/21 to operate and manage the Afier School Education and Safety {ASES)
program at Edison Elementary School. Please amend the Agreement to include the following:

A. By extending the contract completion date from 6/30/21 o be through 12/31/21.

2 Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not specifically
amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any Asticte or portion
thereof is supplemented, that supplement shall be considered added thereto, and the original
provisions of the Asticle shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any Paragraph or
Section is referenced, such Paragraph or Section is superseded and replaced by the language herein.
Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of Agreement 2021-0101-00, shall remain in
full force and effect.

kS This Amendment is executed as per Article of the original Agreement. Agreement may be amended
or modified only by an amendment in writing signed by hoth parties.

In witness whereof, said Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first above written.
- City of Long Beach Department of Parks, Long Beach Unified School District

Recreation, and Marine of Los Apgeles County ’

e & nbocn oy JO000 0 WA

peint Name_ &21aR_E. 7ATU/M Susan Ginder

tide AS57 CITY M A/A FEA Financial Seryices Officer
e~ 721620 Date ?75};2;4

EXEOUTED ?Z‘QQ%L?NT:
7O SEGTION 301 oF
THE GITY OHARTER

FSYE WA B LY I S I AL

Ay 4
CHARLES PARKIN, ¢

CR Mo 28507431



